
 

 

 

Date Year Group / Class Event 

Friday 14th November Whole School Children in Need. 

Wear something Spotty. £1 Donation for Charity 

Monday 17th November Class 6F Den building 

Tuesday 18th November Year 3 Library visit 

Tuesday 18th November Class 5M Den building 

Tuesday 18th November Class 1R Story time for parents 3pm 

Wednesday 19th November Class 1H Story time for parents 3pm 

Thursday 20th November Class 3K Story time for parents 3pm 

Thursday 20th November Parents / Carers Mental Health Support Team MHST 2-3pm. 

Please contact the office to book a time slot 

Friday 21st November Whole School World Hello Day – Information to follow 

Tuesday 25th November Class 5W Den building 

Tuesday 25th November & 

Wednesday 26th November 

Parents / Carers Parents evening 3.30pm-5.30pm 

 

Wednesday 26th November Year 3 Cinema visit (Odeon) 

Friday 28th November Invited parents SAP Attendance Panel meetings 

Friday 28th November Year 1-6 

  

Jack & The Beanstalk Pantomime in school 

Friday 28th November Year 3&4 PJ Day - £1 donation. 

Children to come to school wearing their Pyjama’s. 

Monday 1st December  Nursery, Reception, 

Year 1&2 

FoBKS Christmas Fair 3.30pm-5pm 

Tuesday 2nd December Year 3–6 FoBKS Christmas Fair 3.30pm-5pm 

Tuesday 2nd December Class 4KC Willow star making 

Tuesday 2nd December Class 5W Story time for parents 3pm 

Thursday 4th December Class 5M Story time for parents 3pm 

Thursday 4th December Choir members Visiting Homer Lodge Care Home 

Friday 5th December Reception-Year 6 Mop up of Flu Immunisations.  

Consent / decline via website. 

https://www.lincolnshireimmunisations.co.uk/Forms/Flu 

Monday 8th December Year 1&2 Nativity 2pm 

Tuesday 9th December Year 1&2 Nativity 2pm 

Tuesday 9th December Class 4SC Willow star making 

Dates for the Diary 
November – December 2025 

Term  
2 

  

 

 



Wednesday 10th December Class 6F Story time for parents 3pm 

Thursday 11th December Whole School Christmas Dinner Day – Please order on WisePay. 

Christmas Jumper Day - £1 donation for Save the Children.  

Thursday 11th December Nursery Christmas Sing-along 

11.15am for morning children  

2.45pm for afternoon children 

Thursday 11th December Year 3&4 Singalong for parents 2.45pm 

Thursday 11th December Class 6M Story time for parents 3pm 

Friday 12th December Year 5&6 Singalong for parents 2.45pm 

Friday 12th December Choir members Choir Concert with Salvation Army 6.30pm 

Monday 15th December Year 5&6 Movie Night 3.30pm-4.30pm 

Please purchase tickets on WisePay £3.50 

Tuesday 16th December Reception Christmas Sing-along for parents 2.45pm 

Thursday 18th December Whole School Christmas Service 

Thursday 18th December Year 3&4 Disco 3.30pm-4.30pm 

Please purchase tickets on WisePay £3.50 

Friday 19th December Whole School Term 2 ends 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 Whole School Term 3 starts 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
The application process for primary school reception September 

2026 starters opens on Monday 17th November and closes on 
Thursday 15th January 2026 

 

 

The Book Fair will be available during parents evening and the FoBKS fair 

(Monday only) for you to purchase books. 

Payment via cash / card. 


